
 

 

Glen Ellyn Park District 
Board of Commissioners 

Regular Meeting – September 17, 2024 
Capital Planning Discussion 

490 Kenilworth Ave. 
7:00 p.m. 
Agenda 

 
I.  Call to Order 
 
II. Roll Call of Commissioners 
 
III.  Pledge of Allegiance 
 
IV. Changes to the Agenda 
 
V. Public Participation 
 
VI.       Consent Agenda: All items in Section VI are included in the Consent Agenda by the Board and               
       will be enacted in one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these       
       items unless a Board Member so requests, in which event the item will be 
                    removed from the agenda. 

A. Voucher list of bills totaling $788,741.21  
B. Minutes from the August 20, 2024, Regular meeting and the September 3, 2024, Workshop 

meeting 
 
VII. Staff Recognition – Aquatic Staff 
 
VIII.  New Business 
 A.    Frank Johnson Center update with Parks Staff 
 B.    First Amendment to Lease Agreement-Surrey Park 
 D.    Long-Range Capital Projects Discussion 
     
IX. Unfinished Business 

A. 2023-2026 Project Update(s)  
 

X.    Staff Reports 

A. Finance Report (For information only) 
B. Staff Reports 

 
XI.        Commissioners’ Reports 

 

XII.  Adjourn   



Glen Ellyn Park District      

Voucher List Presented to the Board of Commissioners 

To the Executive Director:      

Treasurer:_________________________________________________   Date:__________________

10

20

55 Special Recreation Fund 771.80 

85 Asset Replacement Fund 11,344.29        

94 Capital Improvements Fund 288,969.76      

The payment of the attached list of bills has been approved by the Park District Board of Commissioners and as of 

the date signed below, you are hereby authorized to pay them from the appropriate funds.    

Corporate Fund 67,839.04$   

Report Total: 788,741.21$   

Accounts Payable
Voucher Approval Document

Warrant Request Date: 9/17/2024

Recreation Fund 419,816.32 
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User:

Printed: 09/12/2024 - 11:57AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00006.09.2024

Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: Active Network, LLC Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False201834

94-91-805-575180-000011143058 Cash Drawer  189.20 09/18/2024

 189.20Check Total:

Vendor: AEP Energy Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False202129

20-30-450-570100-00008/12-9/10/2024 Elecric  206.97 09/18/2024

10-00-000-570100-00008/12-9/10/2024 Elecric  192.04 09/18/2024

20-30-450-570100-00008/12-9/10/2024 Elecric  420.21 09/18/2024

20-30-450-570100-00008/12-9/10/2024 Elecric  1,627.60 09/18/2024

20-00-000-570100-00008/12-9/10/2024 Elecric  819.14 09/18/2024

 3,265.96Check Total:

Vendor: AMI Graphics, LLC Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False100182

20-21-000-535500-1160979899 Banners  56.43 09/18/2024

 56.43Check Total:

Vendor: Ancel Glink, P.C. Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False103965

10-00-000-521100-0000106124 August 2024 Attorney Fees  628.75 09/18/2024

 628.75Check Total:

Vendor: Anderson Pest Control Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False103977

10-10-000-521370-0000Various Hornet/Yellowjacket Nest Removal  900.00 09/18/2024

 900.00Check Total:

Vendor: Aqua Pure Enterprises Inc. Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False104993

20-30-500-530600-0000Various Chlorine  14,913.10 09/18/2024
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 14,913.10Check Total:

Vendor: Armbrust Plumbing and Heating Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False105167

20-30-500-530210-000068302213 Floor Drain Repairs  580.00 09/18/2024

 580.00Check Total:

Vendor: Atlas Refrigeration, Inc. Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False203037

20-30-150-530210-000027226 Ice Machine Repairs  299.50 09/18/2024

 299.50Check Total:

Vendor: Awarding You Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False109320

20-00-000-530213-0000114005 Commerative Stakes  352.00 09/18/2024

 352.00Check Total:

Vendor: Batteries Plus Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: True108315

10-10-000-550300-0000P74215075 Batteries  81.25 09/18/2024

 81.25Check Total:

Vendor: Beary Landscape Management Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: True199280

10-10-000-521600-0000293467 Weekly Mowing  7,487.70 09/18/2024

 7,487.70Check Total:

Vendor: Laurie Bellmar Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: True202457

20-00-000-585270-0000Mileage 8/2024 Mileage  164.40 09/18/2024

 164.40Check Total:

Vendor: Blue Ember Technologies, LLC Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False202669

10-10-000-520310-0000042175 Locking Bolt  47.75 09/18/2024

 47.75Check Total:

Vendor: Julie Carlson Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: True112895

20-24-000-535500-4610Reimbursement Supplies  212.39 09/18/2024

20-24-000-535500-4451Reimbursement Supplies  129.50 09/18/2024
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 341.89Check Total:

Vendor: Cash Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False170268

20-00-000-585290-0000Employee Recognition  25.43 09/18/2024

20-22-000-535500-2375Nature Classes  14.99 09/18/2024

20-22-000-535500-2375Nature Classes  12.64 09/18/2024

20-00-000-585290-0000Employee Recognition  29.40 09/18/2024

20-26-000-535500-6816Supplies  14.84 09/18/2024

20-30-350-530350-0000Repairs  14.05 09/18/2024

10-10-000-530300-0000Supplies  6.00 09/18/2024

20-21-000-535500-1170Stay & Play  85.00 09/18/2024

20-22-000-535500-2375Nature Classes  4.98 09/18/2024

20-21-000-525500-1222Meet Fees  6.00 09/18/2024

20-00-000-585270-0000Mileage  6.83 09/18/2024

20-24-000-535500-4610Supplies  6.25 09/18/2024

20-30-300-530095-0000Concessions  20.86 09/18/2024

10-00-000-521800-0000Certified Letter  8.56 09/18/2024

10-00-000-521800-0000Certified Letter  10.60 09/18/2024

 266.43Check Total:

Vendor: Center Ice Skating School Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False113433

20-21-000-525500-1211Spring/Summer Classes  3,117.18 09/18/2024

 3,117.18Check Total:

Vendor: Chess Wizards Inc. Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: True202664

20-22-000-525500-23107773 Summer Classes  2,600.00 09/18/2024

 2,600.00Check Total:

Vendor: Chicago Fire Youth Camp, LLC Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: True200510

20-21-000-525500-1176980 Summer Camps  12,271.00 09/18/2024

 12,271.00Check Total:

Vendor: Chicago Red Stars, LLC Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False203222

20-21-000-525500-11761011 Summer Camp Fee  15,277.50 09/18/2024
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 15,277.50Check Total:

Vendor: Classic Fence Inc. Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: True203214

94-90-865-575110-000024-775 Clay Court Fence/Gates  46,064.00 09/18/2024

 46,064.00Check Total:

Vendor: Crown Trophy #116 Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False198882

20-21-000-525500-112518815 Fall Classic Trophies  11,154.00 09/18/2024

 11,154.00Check Total:

Vendor: D & R Trucking Company Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: True119250

94-90-860-575120-000024081 Dirt  1,190.00 09/18/2024

 1,190.00Check Total:

Vendor: Aidan Damato Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: True203219

10-00-000-260100-0000Key Deposit Return Key Deposit  50.00 09/18/2024

 50.00Check Total:

Vendor: Cindy Dayton Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: True117803

20-24-000-535500-4451Reimbursement Supplies  41.89 09/18/2024

 41.89Check Total:

Vendor: DuPage Cheer & Power Tumbling Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False119680

20-21-000-525500-1241Stunt Clinics  3,100.00 09/18/2024

 3,100.00Check Total:

Vendor: Tyler Fata Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: True203027

10-10-000-530250-0000Unifroms  250.00 09/18/2024

 250.00Check Total:

Vendor: Ferguson Enterprises LLC #1550 Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False198979

20-30-450-550300-00008885274 Repairs  157.12 09/18/2024

20-30-450-550300-00008890233 Repairs  155.04 09/18/2024
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 312.16Check Total:

Vendor: FGM Architects Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False200723

94-91-930-575180-000022-3598.01-15 Professional Services  11,235.11 09/18/2024

 11,235.11Check Total:

Vendor: First Student Inc. Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False198980

20-24-000-525500-4625Various Field Trip Transportation  4,085.00 09/18/2024

 4,085.00Check Total:

Vendor: FNBO Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False199573

20-21-000-525500-1127Addanki Adobe-Subscription  21.24 09/18/2024

20-21-000-525500-1120Addanki European-Uniforms  146.14 09/18/2024

20-21-000-525500-1127Addanki Walgreens-Water  18.68 09/18/2024

20-25-000-525500-5702Aubie Elmhurst PD-One Day Trips  50.00 09/18/2024

20-24-000-535500-4631Aubie Einstein-Staff Refreshments  31.28 09/18/2024

20-24-000-525500-4625Aubie Urban Air-Field Trip  1,386.99 09/18/2024

20-26-000-535500-6801Aubie Amazon-Event Supplies  29.99 09/18/2024

20-24-000-525500-4631Aubie Paradise Bay-Field Trips  484.00 09/18/2024

20-24-000-535500-4625Aubie Amazon-Camp Gifts  244.77 09/18/2024

20-24-000-525500-4625Aubie Funway-Field Trip  894.50 09/18/2024

20-00-000-585202-0000Aubie IPRA-Seminar  80.00 09/18/2024

20-24-000-535500-4625Aubie Pie Life-Staff Appreciation  586.80 09/18/2024

20-24-000-535500-4631Aubie Einstein-Staff Refreshments  37.98 09/18/2024

20-24-000-525500-4625Aubie Bounce House-End of Season  836.55 09/18/2024

20-24-000-535500-4631Aubie Dollar Tree-End of Season  15.75 09/18/2024

20-24-000-535500-4625Aubie Jewel-Staff Appreciation  67.93 09/18/2024

20-24-000-535500-4625Aubie Little Caesars-End of Season  249.19 09/18/2024

20-26-000-535500-6801Aubie Amazon-Event Supplies  1,071.48 09/18/2024

20-24-000-525500-4625Aubie Headphone Disco-Credit -288.00 09/18/2024

20-24-000-525500-4625Aubie Studio Movie-Field Trip  889.32 09/18/2024

20-24-000-535500-4631Aubie Little Caesars-End of Season  219.29 09/18/2024

20-24-000-525500-4625Aubie Vertical Endeavors-Field Trip  1,425.00 09/18/2024

20-22-000-535500-2301Aubie Subplot Studion-Marketing  300.00 09/18/2024
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6



Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

20-24-000-535500-4631Aubie Andy's-Field Trip  200.79 09/18/2024

20-00-000-585250-0000Aubie IPRA-Membership  265.00 09/18/2024

20-24-000-535500-4625Aubie Amazon-Supplies  65.93 09/18/2024

20-24-000-525500-4625Aubie Museum Science-Field Trip  640.00 09/18/2024

20-24-000-525500-4625Aubie Studio Movie-Field Trips  580.39 09/18/2024

20-24-000-535500-4631Aubie Jewel-End of Season  127.66 09/18/2024

20-24-000-525500-4631Aubie Studio Movie-Field Trips  809.95 09/18/2024

20-24-000-525500-4631Aubie Enchanted Castle-Field Trip  254.25 09/18/2024

20-24-000-525500-4625Aubie Main Event-Field Trip  785.60 09/18/2024

20-24-000-525500-4631Aubie Barones-Field Trips  362.95 09/18/2024

20-24-000-525500-4631Aubie Enchanted-Field Trip  283.91 09/18/2024

20-21-000-525500-1160Babicz Raffle Creator-Online Services  350.00 09/18/2024

20-21-000-535500-1241Babicz Amazon-First Aid Kits  57.10 09/18/2024

20-00-000-585201-0000Babicz Southwest-Conference Airfare  340.96 09/18/2024

20-21-000-525500-1111Babicz Adobe-Creative Cloud  31.87 09/18/2024

20-21-000-535500-1161Babicz Amazon-Supplies  237.25 09/18/2024

20-21-000-525500-1111Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  23.00 09/18/2024

20-21-000-525500-1232Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  52.00 09/18/2024

20-21-000-525500-1232Babicz Adobe-Creative Cloud  31.87 09/18/2024

20-00-000-585201-0000Babicz Athletic Business-Conference  450.00 09/18/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Babicz Status Share-Rainout Line  399.00 09/18/2024

20-21-000-525500-1161Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  52.00 09/18/2024

20-30-100-535700-0000Brush Dunkin-Race Supplies  103.93 09/18/2024

20-30-100-535500-0000Brush Dollar Tree-Class Supplies  18.80 09/18/2024

20-30-100-535500-0000Brush Party City-Helium Tanks  99.98 09/18/2024

20-30-100-525500-0000Brush V's Creative Events-Event Entertainment  375.60 09/18/2024

20-30-100-530100-0000Brush Canva-Photo Software  12.99 09/18/2024

20-30-100-535500-0000Brush Amazon-Class Supplies  573.83 09/18/2024

20-30-100-535500-0000Brush Dunkin-Event Supplies  11.88 09/18/2024

20-30-100-535500-0000Brush Raising Canes-Staff Meeting  150.41 09/18/2024

20-30-100-535500-0000Brush Five Below-Class Supplies  139.88 09/18/2024

20-30-100-535700-0000Brush Amazon-Race Supplies  98.72 09/18/2024

20-30-100-535500-0000Brush Dunkin-Staff Meeting  37.80 09/18/2024

10-00-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  199.25 09/18/2024
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10-00-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani Adobe-Subscription  63.72 09/18/2024

20-00-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 7/21-8/20/2024  73.02 09/18/2024

20-24-000-535500-4625Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 7/21-8/20/2024  66.75 09/18/2024

94-91-805-575180-0000Cinquegrani Amazon-IT Supplies  2,368.30 09/18/2024

20-00-000-521700-0000Cinquegrani NRPA-CPRE Publication  112.78 09/18/2024

10-10-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  217.28 09/18/2024

20-24-000-535500-4643Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 7/21-8/20/2024  66.75 09/18/2024

10-00-000-585290-0000Cinquegrani Chipolte-Staff Meeting  33.15 09/18/2024

20-00-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  202.00 09/18/2024

10-10-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  63.00 09/18/2024

20-00-000-540700-0000Cinquegrani Dell-Office PC  1,047.00 09/18/2024

20-00-000-530100-0000Cinquegrani Amazon-Deposit Bags  441.45 09/18/2024

20-30-100-521600-0000Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  123.81 09/18/2024

20-00-000-541100-0000Cinquegrani Amazon-Office Equipment  58.94 09/18/2024

20-30-350-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  154.96 09/18/2024

20-30-300-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  212.63 09/18/2024

20-30-500-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  111.85 09/18/2024

20-26-000-525500-6845Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  1.70 09/18/2024

10-10-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 7/21-8/20/2024  117.21 09/18/2024

10-10-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  53.61 09/18/2024

20-00-000-521400-0000Cinquegrani BambooHR-HR Software  1,212.40 09/18/2024

20-30-100-521600-0000Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  145.50 09/18/2024

20-30-150-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  315.75 09/18/2024

20-00-000-530100-0000Cinquegrani ID Wholesalers-Cards/Ribbons  229.95 09/18/2024

20-30-200-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  254.12 09/18/2024

94-91-805-575180-0000Cinquegrani Dell-Office PC  1,029.00 09/18/2024

10-00-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  171.88 09/18/2024

20-22-000-535500-2301Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  9.00 09/18/2024

20-26-000-525500-6845Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  2.00 09/18/2024

10-00-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani Crash Plan-Off-Site Backup  9.99 09/18/2024

20-30-350-521600-0000Cinquegrani Direct TV-Cable  176.99 09/18/2024

20-00-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  171.88 09/18/2024

20-24-000-535500-4625Cinquegrani Amazon-Camp Supplies  119.92 09/18/2024

10-00-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  185.10 09/18/2024
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10-00-000-521400-0000Cinquegrani BambooHR-HR Software  1,212.39 09/18/2024

20-30-150-570300-0000Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 7/21-8/20/2024  66.75 09/18/2024

10-00-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 7/21-8/20/2024  84.56 09/18/2024

20-24-000-535500-4626Cinquegrani Amazon-Camp Supplies  86.20 09/18/2024

20-00-000-521700-0000Cinquegrani Deluxe-Deposit Books  267.31 09/18/2024

20-24-000-535500-4631Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 7/21-8/20/2024  280.55 09/18/2024

10-00-000-585201-0000Cinquegrani IPRA-HR Webinar  40.00 09/18/2024

20-30-100-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet/Cable  972.81 09/18/2024

20-23-000-525500-3510Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  15.32 09/18/2024

20-00-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  185.11 09/18/2024

94-90-860-575180-0000Dikker Amazon-Supplies  184.00 09/18/2024

10-00-000-585290-0000Dikker Canes-Staff Meeting  210.61 09/18/2024

94-90-860-575180-0000Dikker IKEA-Bookcase  99.00 09/18/2024

20-24-000-535500-4610Dikker Amazon-Supplies  61.64 09/18/2024

94-90-860-575180-0000Dikker Amazon-Supplies  93.87 09/18/2024

94-90-860-575180-0000Dikker Amazon-Supplies  80.97 09/18/2024

94-90-860-575180-0000Dikker Amazon-Supplies  61.87 09/18/2024

20-00-000-585290-0000Dikker Canes-Staff Meeting  210.62 09/18/2024

10-10-000-521600-0000Dikker Easy Ice-Ice Machine  195.00 09/18/2024

94-90-860-575180-0000Dikker Amazon-Supplies  128.20 09/18/2024

10-00-000-585290-0000Dikker Jewel-Staff Meeting  72.90 09/18/2024

94-90-860-575180-0000Dikker Amazon-Supplies  95.74 09/18/2024

10-00-000-585100-0000Dikker Adobe-Subscription  21.24 09/18/2024

94-90-860-575180-0000Dikker Amazon-Supplies  55.69 09/18/2024

20-00-000-585290-0000Dikker Jewel-Staff Meeting  72.90 09/18/2024

20-30-100-530170-0000Gallagher Amazon-Supplies  95.06 09/18/2024

20-30-100-521675-0000Gallagher Frank Gironda-Gift Card  50.00 09/18/2024

20-30-100-535500-0000Gallagher BP-Ice  6.47 09/18/2024

20-30-100-530170-0000Gallagher Amazon-Supplies  27.91 09/18/2024

20-22-000-535500-2375Gutmann Jimmy Johns-Staff Meeting  77.15 09/18/2024

10-10-000-530615-0000Gutmann Carolina Biological-Lake Testing  731.66 09/18/2024

20-22-000-535500-2375Gutmann Amazon-Program Supplies  10.88 09/18/2024

10-10-000-521370-0000Gutmann Buikema-Brushcutter  1,673.99 09/18/2024

20-22-000-535500-2375Gutmann Michaels-Program Supplies  8.98 09/18/2024
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20-21-000-535500-1241Lim Amazon-Supplies  147.97 09/18/2024

20-00-000-585290-0000Lim Dunkin-Staff Meeting  32.80 09/18/2024

20-30-100-530300-0000Lim Amazon-Supplies  156.25 09/18/2024

20-30-100-530102-0000Lim Amazon-Fitness Supplies  2,710.60 09/18/2024

20-30-100-530102-0000Lim Amazon-Supplies  69.90 09/18/2024

20-00-000-585290-0000Lim Buona-Staff Meeting  40.36 09/18/2024

20-30-100-535500-0000Lim Meijer-Supplies  115.39 09/18/2024

20-00-000-541250-0000Lim Amazon-Generator  489.21 09/18/2024

20-00-000-585290-0000Lim Trader Joes-Staff Meeting  179.75 09/18/2024

20-30-100-521675-0000Lim Dicks-Gift Card Raffles  200.00 09/18/2024

20-30-100-530300-0000Lim Amazon-Supplies  225.02 09/18/2024

20-00-000-521600-0000Lim Adobe-Subscription  24.43 09/18/2024

20-00-000-585290-0000Lim Portillo's-Staff Meeting  67.23 09/18/2024

20-30-450-521600-0000Lim Culligan-Water Service  25.95 09/18/2024

20-30-100-530102-0000Lim Apple-Fitness App  25.95 09/18/2024

20-00-000-530100-0000Lim Amazon-Office Supplies  470.19 09/18/2024

20-00-000-521600-0000Lim Adobe-Subscription  21.24 09/18/2024

20-30-100-535500-0000Lim Amazon-Supplies  36.98 09/18/2024

20-00-000-521600-0000Lim Adobe-Subscription  24.43 09/18/2024

20-21-000-535500-1201Lim Amazon-Supplies -71.57 09/18/2024

20-00-000-585290-0000Lim Dunkin-Staff Meeting  16.80 09/18/2024

20-30-100-530102-0000Lim Amazon-Supplies  12.99 09/18/2024

20-00-000-585202-0000Lim NRPA-Continuing Education  200.00 09/18/2024

20-30-475-530425-0000MacDonald Amazon-Supplies  184.21 09/18/2024

20-00-000-585250-0000MacDonald IPRA-Membership  265.00 09/18/2024

20-26-000-535500-6801MacDonald Einstein-Event Supplies  18.84 09/18/2024

20-24-000-525500-4631MacDonald Clued In-Field Trip  420.00 09/18/2024

20-00-000-585202-0000MacDonald IPRA-Seminar  80.00 09/18/2024

20-00-000-521600-0000MacDonald Adobe-Subscription  21.24 09/18/2024

20-26-000-535500-6801MacDonald Snack Bat-Staff Meal  18.93 09/18/2024

20-24-000-535500-4625MacDonald Walmart-Camp Supplies  191.25 09/18/2024

20-24-000-525500-4631MacDonald Clued In-Field Trip  400.00 09/18/2024

55-00-000-575350-0000MacDonald Stride-Seminar  54.00 09/18/2024

20-24-000-535500-4625MacDonald Jewel-Camp Supplies  69.89 09/18/2024
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20-24-000-535500-4626MacDonald Amazon-Supplies  46.26 09/18/2024

20-24-000-525500-4631MacDonald Clued In-Field Trip  340.00 09/18/2024

10-10-000-530300-0000Norman Moultrie-Camera APP  16.99 09/18/2024

10-10-000-530300-0000Norman Rosatis-Staff Meeting  114.27 09/18/2024

94-90-860-575180-0000Norman Great Lakes-Storage  478.00 09/18/2024

10-10-000-530320-0000Norman Walmart-Supplies  62.40 09/18/2024

10-10-000-585250-0000Norman ILCA-Seminar  455.00 09/18/2024

10-00-000-585800-0000Norman Rosatis-Open House  305.02 09/18/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray AMI-Banners  468.36 09/18/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray UPrinting-Banners  250.88 09/18/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray AMI-Banners  289.58 09/18/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Facebook-Social Media  600.97 09/18/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray GoDaddy-Domain Renewals  139.02 09/18/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray BitLy-URL Shortener  348.00 09/18/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Yelp-Digital Advertising  90.00 09/18/2024

20-00-000-521600-0000Okray Zoom-Virtual Meeting  40.00 09/18/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray N2-Advertising  1,000.00 09/18/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray iDrive-Cloud Backup  99.50 09/18/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray UPrinting-Banners  1,298.16 09/18/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Accurate Repro-Print Materials  596.55 09/18/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Facebook-Social Media  584.31 09/18/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray iStockphoto-Photography  129.00 09/18/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Mailchimp-Email  234.60 09/18/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray GoDaddy-Domain Renewals  72.32 09/18/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray UPrinting-Banners  865.52 09/18/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Rival IQ-Social Media  329.00 09/18/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Mailchimp-Email  13.00 09/18/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Network Solutions-Domain Protection/Renewal  289.88 09/18/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray GoDaddy-Domain Consolidation  569.49 09/18/2024

20-30-100-530300-0000Pitts Amazon-Supplies  237.09 09/18/2024

20-30-500-530401-0000Semetko Amazon-Ink  106.88 09/18/2024

20-30-500-530401-0000Semetko Dominos-Staff Meeting  77.30 09/18/2024

20-30-300-530345-0000Semetko Amazon-Supplies  22.69 09/18/2024

20-30-300-530345-0000Semetko Amazon-Supplies  25.99 09/18/2024
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20-30-300-530345-0000Semetko SGD-Supplies  88.50 09/18/2024

20-30-500-530095-0000Semetko Pepisco-Concessions  310.62 09/18/2024

20-00-000-585250-0000Semetko IPRA-Training  80.00 09/18/2024

20-30-300-530345-0000Semetko SGD-Supplies  42.65 09/18/2024

20-30-500-530401-0000Semetko Amazon-Supplies  111.41 09/18/2024

20-30-500-530095-0000Semetko Jewel-Concessions  1,226.18 09/18/2024

20-30-500-530401-0000Semetko Google-Subscription  19.99 09/18/2024

20-30-500-530401-0000Semetko Little Caesars-Staff Meeting  44.95 09/18/2024

10-00-000-585815-0000Semetko AED-AED  2,469.14 09/18/2024

20-26-000-535500-6845Smentek USPS-Stamps  29.20 09/18/2024

10-00-000-585250-0000Smentek GE Prayer-Interfaith Breakfast  101.55 09/18/2024

20-26-000-535500-6845Smentek Amazon-Event Supplies  60.73 09/18/2024

20-26-000-535500-6845Smentek Aldi-Storage Tote  7.99 09/18/2024

20-26-000-535500-6845Smentek Amazon-Microphone  33.98 09/18/2024

20-24-000-535500-4610Speck Really Good Stuff-Supplies  166.19 09/18/2024

20-24-000-535500-4625Speck Jewel-Camp Supplies  17.48 09/18/2024

20-24-000-535500-4610Speck Dollar Tree-Supplies  8.50 09/18/2024

20-26-000-535500-6801Speck Jewel-Batteries  13.98 09/18/2024

20-24-000-535500-4451Speck Discount School-Supplies  104.32 09/18/2024

20-24-000-535500-4610Speck Blackberry-Staff Training  179.23 09/18/2024

20-24-000-535500-4610Speck Discount School-Supplies  229.94 09/18/2024

20-24-000-535500-4451Speck Amazon-Camp Supplies  83.76 09/18/2024

20-24-000-535500-4626Speck Jewel-Camp Supplies  5.99 09/18/2024

20-24-000-535500-4610Speck Amazon-Supplies  688.46 09/18/2024

20-24-000-535500-4643Speck Amazon-Supplies  323.59 09/18/2024

20-24-000-535500-4610Speck OTC-Supplies  155.63 09/18/2024

20-24-000-535500-4610Speck Amazon-Supplies  63.82 09/18/2024

20-22-000-535500-2350Speck Lombardi-Summer Classes  220.50 09/18/2024

20-30-100-530100-0000Thomas Adobe-Subscription  21.24 09/18/2024

20-30-100-530300-0000Thomas Amazon-Supplies  269.28 09/18/2024

20-30-100-530170-0000Thomas Rosatis-Birthday Parties  1,210.00 09/18/2024

20-30-100-535500-0000Thomas Amazon-Supplies  181.62 09/18/2024

20-30-100-530100-0000Thomas Amazon-Paper  63.52 09/18/2024

20-30-100-535700-0000Thomas Go4It-Event Entertainment  900.00 09/18/2024
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20-21-000-535500-1184Thomas Pickleball Central-Supplies  849.75 09/18/2024

20-30-100-530102-0000Thomas Les Mills-Group Fitness  287.00 09/18/2024

10-00-000-540550-0000Thommes Fast Redaction-FOIA Software  32.00 09/18/2024

10-00-000-585250-0000Thommes Burger Social-Business Meeting  59.70 09/18/2024

10-00-000-585100-0000Thommes IAPD-Commissioner Plaque  45.00 09/18/2024

20-21-000-535500-1120Tripp Amazon-First Aid Kits  322.74 09/18/2024

20-21-000-535500-1111Tripp Amazon-First Aid Kits  80.69 09/18/2024

20-21-000-525500-1111Tripp Adobe-Subscription  701.12 09/18/2024

20-21-000-535500-1161Tripp Amazon-First Aid Kits  161.37 09/18/2024

10-10-000-521600-0000Tripp When to Work-Staff Scheduling  193.00 09/18/2024

20-21-000-535500-1141Tripp Amazon-First Aid Kits  80.68 09/18/2024

20-21-000-525500-1141Tripp When to Work-Scheduling  522.00 09/18/2024

85-00-000-521210-0000Troia FedEx-Document Scanning  29.29 09/18/2024

10-00-000-585100-0000Troia Blackberry-Meeting  18.95 09/18/2024

94-90-865-575110-0000Troia HAR-TRU-Benches  1,061.40 09/18/2024

10-00-000-585100-0000Troia Myhalf-Meeting  8.34 09/18/2024

 65,712.40Check Total:

Vendor: Frank Cooney Company Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False203040

94-91-805-575180-000082165 Furnishings  58,648.15 09/18/2024

 58,648.15Check Total:

Vendor: Tracy Gustello Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: True133300

20-24-000-535500-4610Reimbursement Supplies  50.13 09/18/2024

 50.13Check Total:

Vendor: Hacienda Landscaping, Inc. Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: True199008

94-90-860-575120-0000HS-5-2024 FJC Playground  46,500.00 09/18/2024

 46,500.00Check Total:

Vendor: Hart Erectors Inc. Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False200571

20-30-100-550300-00001821 Height Adjuster Repairs  1,810.00 09/18/2024

 1,810.00Check Total:
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Vendor: Hitchcock Design, Inc. Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: True202326

85-00-000-521210-000033451 Professional Services  3,000.00 09/18/2024

 3,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: Holmgren Electric Inc. Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: True200078

94-91-805-575180-000012203 Electrical Work  975.00 09/18/2024

94-91-805-575180-000012224 Electrical Work  845.56 09/18/2024

 1,820.56Check Total:

Vendor: Tom Hultsch Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False202712

20-22-000-525500-2311Summer Classes  480.00 09/18/2024

 480.00Check Total:

Vendor: Illinois Shotokan Karate Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False198880

20-21-000-525500-1275837 Summer Classes  5,935.20 09/18/2024

 5,935.20Check Total:

Vendor: Illinois Youth Soccer Association Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False199220

20-21-000-525500-1127Tournament Fees  1,000.00 09/18/2024

20-21-000-525500-1123Tournament Fees  1,000.00 09/18/2024

 2,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: Imagetec LP Supplies Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: True198911

20-00-000-521520-0000742753 Maintenance 8/30-11/29/2024  1,000.00 09/18/2024

10-00-000-521520-0000742753 Maintenance 8/30-11/29/2024  721.79 09/18/2024

 1,721.79Check Total:

Vendor: Invex Design Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False142480

20-00-000-521650-00002401 Web Development  6,400.00 09/18/2024

 6,400.00Check Total:

Vendor: KDRE Inc. Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: True202295

20-30-500-530095-0000515 Concessions  600.00 09/18/2024

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (09/12/2024 - 11:57 AM) Page 13

14



Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 600.00Check Total:

Vendor: KLOA Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False203224

94-90-830-575110-000030610 Traffic Study  9,435.01 09/18/2024

 9,435.01Check Total:

Vendor: Landscape Material Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False151470

94-90-860-575120-000060695 Playground Materials  1,144.00 09/18/2024

 1,144.00Check Total:

Vendor: Lavin Companies, Inc. Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: True202887

94-90-000-575110-0000Mulch  6,440.00 09/18/2024

 6,440.00Check Total:

Vendor: Len's Ace Hardware Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: True152045

20-00-000-530212-0000Ball Valve  39.58 09/18/2024

10-10-000-550300-0000GFCI  19.77 09/18/2024

10-10-000-530340-0000Ball Joint  19.78 09/18/2024

20-30-500-530210-0000Pool Repairs  80.05 09/18/2024

10-10-000-521315-0000Irrigation Repairs  20.68 09/18/2024

10-10-000-530300-0000Sealant  16.17 09/18/2024

10-10-000-530300-0000Screws  7.19 09/18/2024

20-30-450-530210-0000Building Repairs  52.97 09/18/2024

20-30-500-530210-0000Building Repairs  34.18 09/18/2024

 290.37Check Total:

Vendor: M&M Sports Scene Inc. Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False200545

20-23-000-535500-351068808 Shirts  249.28 09/18/2024

20-00-000-530250-000068808 Shirts  249.28 09/18/2024

20-24-000-535500-464368808 Shirts  249.28 09/18/2024

20-24-000-535500-461068808 Shirts  249.28 09/18/2024

20-22-000-535500-230168808 Shirts  249.28 09/18/2024

 1,246.40Check Total:
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Vendor: Magic of Gary Kantor Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False154399

20-24-000-525500-4625Summer Classes  107.80 09/18/2024

 107.80Check Total:

Vendor: Marathon Sportswear Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: True200234

20-21-000-535500-124193121 Coaches Shirts  91.05 09/18/2024

 91.05Check Total:

Vendor: Menard's, Inc. Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: True156599

20-30-100-550300-000039723 Screws/Wallplate  20.58 09/18/2024

10-10-000-530600-000039836 Paint  26.30 09/18/2024

20-30-100-550300-000039901 Shop Vac/Battery Charger  189.97 09/18/2024

10-10-000-530300-000039964 Tools  78.87 09/18/2024

20-30-150-550300-000039978 Repair Trap  5.99 09/18/2024

10-10-000-530300-000040230 Shop Supplies  247.40 09/18/2024

20-30-100-530300-000040231 Lights  329.99 09/18/2024

10-10-000-550400-000040239 Seed  149.90 09/18/2024

10-10-000-530300-000040241 Tools  145.54 09/18/2024

10-10-000-550200-000040260 Wood  84.45 09/18/2024

94-90-860-575120-000040321 Supplies  34.93 09/18/2024

20-30-450-550300-000040339 Supplies  5.30 09/18/2024

20-30-500-530210-000040358 Sewage Pumps  375.96 09/18/2024

10-10-000-550300-000040567 Repairs  45.30 09/18/2024

94-90-860-575180-000040578 Tools  62.78 09/18/2024

10-10-000-550300-000040583 Repairs  5.22 09/18/2024

10-10-000-530340-000040646 Vehicle Repairs  288.42 09/18/2024

10-10-000-521370-000040703 Bolts  5.24 09/18/2024

20-30-100-530300-000040709 Supplies  73.12 09/18/2024

20-30-350-530210-000040712 Repairs  35.34 09/18/2024

10-10-000-530340-000040713 Repairs  63.39 09/18/2024

 2,273.99Check Total:

Vendor: Molitor Athletic Fields Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False198805

94-90-000-575160-0000408216302 Ballfield Lime  1,400.00 09/18/2024
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 1,400.00Check Total:

Vendor: Napa Auto Parts Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False202218

10-10-000-530300-0000Motor Oil  57.65 09/18/2024

 57.65Check Total:

Vendor: Naperville Yard Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: False200085

20-21-000-525500-112373851 Indoor Practice  16,537.50 09/18/2024

 16,537.50Check Total:

Vendor: Northern Tool & Equipment Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False161208

10-10-000-530340-0000Various Digital Flow Meter  224.71 09/18/2024

 224.71Check Total:

Vendor: Nutoys Leisure Products Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: False161590

10-10-000-550301-000056116 Cable  177.20 09/18/2024

10-10-000-550301-000056117 Playground repairs  1,039.99 09/18/2024

 1,217.19Check Total:

Vendor: Office Depot Business Solutions, LLC Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: False163300

10-10-000-530100-0000Office Supplies  138.82 09/18/2024

 138.82Check Total:

Vendor: Official Finders, LLC Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: True162999

20-21-000-525500-123227213 Umpire Fees  825.00 09/18/2024

20-21-000-525500-111127214 Umpire Fees  450.00 09/18/2024

20-21-000-525500-112027215 Referee Fees  4,050.00 09/18/2024

20-21-000-525500-111127346 Umpire Fees  750.00 09/18/2024

20-21-000-525500-123227358 Umpire Fees  975.00 09/18/2024

20-21-000-525500-112027359 Referee Fees  1,725.00 09/18/2024

 8,775.00Check Total:

Vendor: Out On A Whim Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: False199051

20-30-100-525500-0000Fall Classes  560.00 09/18/2024

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (09/12/2024 - 11:57 AM) Page 16

17



Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 560.00Check Total:

Vendor: Parvin-Clauss Sign Company Inc. Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: False200726

94-90-870-575110-000014648E Sign Deposit  8,468.50 09/18/2024

94-90-860-575180-000014909 History Wall  1,594.00 09/18/2024

 10,062.50Check Total:

Vendor: PDRMA Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: False101134

10-10-000-565100-00008/2024 Health Insurance  19,878.14 09/18/2024

10-00-000-565100-00008/2024 Health Insurance  5,444.69 09/18/2024

10-00-000-560600-00008/2024 Employment Practice  1,369.46 09/18/2024

20-30-500-565100-00008/2024 Health Insurance  1,416.59 09/18/2024

20-30-150-565100-00008/2024 Health Insurance  88.49 09/18/2024

10-00-000-560600-00008/2024 Cyber Liability  281.53 09/18/2024

20-30-350-565100-00008/2024 Health Insurance  1,771.89 09/18/2024

20-30-100-565100-00008/2024 Health Insurance  7,674.07 09/18/2024

20-30-200-565100-00008/2024 Health Insurance  911.95 09/18/2024

10-00-000-560600-00008/2024 Liability Insurance  2,917.00 09/18/2024

10-00-000-560600-00008/2024 Pollution Liability  169.37 09/18/2024

20-30-300-565100-00008/2024 Health Insurance  453.94 09/18/2024

20-00-000-565100-00008/2024 Health Insurance  18,088.06 09/18/2024

55-00-000-565100-00008/2024 Health Insurance  717.80 09/18/2024

20-30-450-565100-00008/2024 Health Insurance  1,809.58 09/18/2024

20-30-400-565100-00008/2024 Health Insurance  514.04 09/18/2024

10-00-000-560200-00008/2024 Workers Compensation  4,041.80 09/18/2024

10-00-000-560600-00008/2024 Property Insurance  5,452.15 09/18/2024

 73,000.55Check Total:

Vendor: Performance Chemical & Supply, Inc. Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: True200177

20-30-450-530300-0000305925 Supplies  195.34 09/18/2024

20-30-150-530300-0000307288 Supplies  187.48 09/18/2024

20-30-450-530300-0000307288 Supplies  196.36 09/18/2024

20-30-200-530300-0000307288 Supplies  126.16 09/18/2024

20-30-100-530300-0000307502 Supplies  625.72 09/18/2024
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 1,331.06Check Total:

Vendor: Pioneer Manufacturing Company Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: False170852

20-21-000-535500-1120215631 Field Paint  2,009.50 09/18/2024

20-21-000-535500-1161215631 Field Paint  669.83 09/18/2024

 2,679.33Check Total:

Vendor: Riddell/All American Sports Corp Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: True174360

20-21-000-535500-116160522322 Equipment  199.05 09/18/2024

 199.05Check Total:

Vendor: Russo Power Equipment Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: True176093

10-10-000-530210-000020799626/7/8 Flex Pipe/Trimmer  338.16 09/18/2024

 338.16Check Total:

Vendor: Safe Haven IT, Inc. Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: True200491

20-00-000-521400-00002024-QB-113 IT Maintenance September 2024  1,890.00 09/18/2024

10-00-000-521400-00002024-QB-113 IT Maintenance September 2024  1,890.00 09/18/2024

 3,780.00Check Total:

Vendor: Thomas Sear Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: True203213

20-24-000-525500-4626Reimbursement Supplies  14.23 09/18/2024

 14.23Check Total:

Vendor: SFC Chicagoland Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: False199963

20-22-000-525500-23141521 Summer Classes  3,600.00 09/18/2024

 3,600.00Check Total:

Vendor: Debra Shakin Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: True178253

20-24-000-535500-4643Reimbursement Supplies  26.22 09/18/2024

 26.22Check Total:

Vendor: Shining Star Productions Check Sequence: 69 ACH Enabled: False178680

20-22-000-525500-2301Summer Classes  480.00 09/18/2024
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 480.00Check Total:

Vendor: Thomas Smith Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: True203218

10-00-000-260100-0000Key Deposit Return Key Deposit  50.00 09/18/2024

 50.00Check Total:

Vendor: Specialty Floors, Inc. Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enabled: False199421

85-30-100-541300-00005598 Floor Refinishing  8,315.00 09/18/2024

 8,315.00Check Total:

Vendor: Suburban Door Check & Lock Check Sequence: 72 ACH Enabled: True182050

94-90-865-575110-0000572933 Lock/Keys  151.96 09/18/2024

20-00-000-530100-0000573066 Key Duplication  50.25 09/18/2024

 202.21Check Total:

Vendor: Sunburst Sportswear Inc. Check Sequence: 73 ACH Enabled: False182096

20-21-000-535500-1111129282 Uniforms  455.00 09/18/2024

20-21-000-535500-1111129363 Uniforms  180.00 09/18/2024

20-21-000-535500-1222129365/4 Uniforms  536.00 09/18/2024

 1,171.00Check Total:

Vendor: Terrace Supply Company Check Sequence: 74 ACH Enabled: True183781

20-30-500-521600-0000Various CO2  446.98 09/18/2024

 446.98Check Total:

Vendor: The Perfect Swing & TPS Sports Check Sequence: 75 ACH Enabled: True200061

20-21-000-535500-11619861 Coaches Shirts  2,408.00 09/18/2024

 2,408.00Check Total:

Vendor: Jordann Tomasek Check Sequence: 76 ACH Enabled: True200735

20-00-000-521650-0000374 Playbook Design  3,000.00 09/18/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000381 Graphic Design  190.00 09/18/2024

 3,190.00Check Total:
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Vendor: Trashcans Warehouse Check Sequence: 77 ACH Enabled: True201657

94-90-000-575110-000000050085 Trash/Recycle Recepticles  1,654.32 09/18/2024

 1,654.32Check Total:

Vendor: Vermeer Check Sequence: 78 ACH Enabled: False190008

10-10-000-530210-0000PM2759 Oil Switch  45.12 09/18/2024

 45.12Check Total:

Vendor: Village of Glen Ellyn Alarms Check Sequence: 79 ACH Enabled: False202015

20-30-100-521600-00005791 False Alarms  50.00 09/18/2024

20-30-150-521600-00005799 False Alarms  50.00 09/18/2024

 100.00Check Total:

Vendor: Village of Glen Ellyn-Water Check Sequence: 80 ACH Enabled: False190330

20-30-300-570400-00007/15-8/15/2024 Water  618.32 09/18/2024

10-00-000-570400-00007/15-8/15/2024 Water  157.74 09/18/2024

20-30-500-570400-00007/15-8/15/2024 Water  10,417.39 09/18/2024

20-30-400-570400-00007/15-8/15/2024 Water  618.30 09/18/2024

20-00-000-570400-00007/15-8/15/2024 Water  53.36 09/18/2024

20-30-100-570400-00007/15-8/15/2024 Water  887.66 09/18/2024

20-30-450-570400-00007/15-8/15/2024 Water  215.27 09/18/2024

20-00-000-570400-00007/15-8/15/2024 Water  5,396.26 09/18/2024

20-30-350-570400-00007/15-8/15/2024 Water  618.32 09/18/2024

20-30-200-570400-00007/15-8/15/2024 Water  194.35 09/18/2024

20-30-150-570400-00007/15-8/15/2024 Water  156.00 09/18/2024

20-00-000-570400-00007/15-8/15/2024 Water  90.27 09/18/2024

20-00-000-570400-00007/15-8/15/2024 Water  2,300.76 09/18/2024

 21,724.00Check Total:

Vendor: W.B. Olson, Inc. Check Sequence: 81 ACH Enabled: True199088

94-91-930-575180-0000718 19 Sunset Renovations  85,124.00 09/18/2024

 85,124.00Check Total:

Vendor: Nathan Williams Check Sequence: 82 ACH Enabled: True203221

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (09/12/2024 - 11:57 AM) Page 20
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

10-00-000-260100-0000Key Deposit Return Key Deposit  50.00 09/18/2024

 50.00Check Total:

Vendor: WM Corporate Services, Inc. Check Sequence: 83 ACH Enabled: False202232

10-00-000-521300-00008/2024 Scavenger Services  2,373.50 09/18/2024

20-30-100-521300-00008/2024 Scavenger Services  772.00 09/18/2024

20-30-300-521300-00008/2024 Scavenger Services  357.00 09/18/2024

20-30-450-521300-00008/2024 Scavenger Services  373.00 09/18/2024
